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REPLACEMENT CATTLE

STOCK COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
<2 O 13 799 799 3225.00 3225.00 
2-8 O 10 1399 1399 3450.00 3450.00 

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T2 5 1257 1257 4300.00 4300.00 
2-4 T3 121 1074-1451 1266 4000.00-5025.00 4745.53 
2-8 T2 22 1195-1510 1389 3500.00-4350.00 4270.01 
2-8 T3 171 1107-1647 1455 3300.00-5000.00 4761.55 
5-8 T2 52 1160-1443 1365 2400.00-4600.00 3955.73 
5-8 T3 193 1137-1692 1382 2950.00-5200.00 4503.01 
>5 T3 20 1047-1462 1315 2400.00-4000.00 3547.79 
>8 T2 48 1163-1541 1415 2700.00-3700.00 3375.88 
>8 T3 302 1051-1635 1430 2400.00-4125.00 3522.15 
>8 T3 9 1197-1313 1261 3100.00-3600.00 3310.87 Broken Mouth

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T3 7 1095 1095 4100.00 4100.00 

BRED HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 T2 6 1072-1127 1109 4250.00-4700.00 4395.04 
2-4 T3 163 898-1335 1197 3700.00-5000.00 4860.24 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

Special Cow Sale today. Excellent offering of quality replacements of heifers, bred cows and cow-calf pairs.  Supply included: 100% 
Replacement Cattle (2% Stock Cows, 77% Bred Cows, 14% Bred Heifers, 6% Cow-Calf Pairs, 2% Heifer Pairs).

 

SPECIAL
This Week Last Reported

1/20/2026
Last Year

Total Receipts: 1,354 1,464 0

Replacement Cattle: 1,354(100.0%) 1,464(100.0%) 0(0.0%)

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 2/17/2026 - Final
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2-8 O 4 1200 1200 4650.00 4650.00 
5-8 O 2 1400 1400 4850.00 4850.00 
>8 O 8 1350 1350 4400.00 4400.00 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T1 15 1000-1300 1213 4800.00-5200.00 5173.33 
2-8 T3 6 1300 1300 5500.00 5500.00 
5-8 O 17 1100-1300 1259 4400.00-5100.00 4788.24 
5-8 T1 4 1250 1250 5200.00 5200.00 
>8 O 6 1200 1200 3700.00-4400.00 4166.67 

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ >300 lbs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 O 6 1100 1100 4700.00 4700.00 
>5 O 6 1250 1250 5350.00 5350.00 

HEIFER PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ <150 lbs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 O 15 900-1435 992 4300.00-4950.00 4783.33 

HEIFER PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 lbs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)
Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-4 O 4 900-1100 1050 4700.00-4900.00 4850.00 

Please Note:
The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.  
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in 
the report.  Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:
Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7 to 9 
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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